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Key messages
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A strong global 
franchise

We have a uniquely diversified business with strong franchises and well balanced access to 
distribution backed by a strong balance sheet

Delivering on 
our targets

Well on track to deliver on our Group financial targets

Shareholder 
focused

Our cash generative and capital efficient business model allow us to reward shareholders with 
an attractive dividend payout of 75%, while our strong balance sheet provides opportunities 
to further enhance returns over time

Reducing 
volatility

Improvements in underwriting and reinsurance reducing the impact of natural catastrophes 
and quarterly large loss volatility

Capital 
management

Continued active capital management across the business to release trapped capital and 
enhance returns, while having a disciplined approach to investments
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53%

15%

19%

13%

A TRULY COMPOSITE INSURER
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BALANCED P&C FOOTPRINT HIGH QUALITY LIFE EARNINGS MIX

1 Adjusted for the impact of the hurricanes Harvey, Irma and Maria, charges related to the Group’s restructuring recognized through BOP and the change to the UK capital gains tax 
indexation relief (reported BOP of USD 3.8bn). The split by business excludes Group Functions & Operations and Non-Core Businesses.

2 The split by region excludes Group Reinsurance and Eliminations.
3 Excluding Farmers Life.

A well diversified business with high quality earnings

25%

43%

31%

FarmersLifeProperty & Casualty

8%

7%

44%

41%

EMEAAPAC

Latin America North America

Loadings

Unit Linked fees

Technical
margin

Investment margin

FY-17 Business Operating Profit by business (%)1 FY-17 P&C GWP by region (%)2 FY-17 Life gross margin breakdown (%)3

Group = 
USD 4.8bn1

Total P&C = 
USD 33.0bn

Total Life = 
USD 5.1bn
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CUMULATIVE NET
EXPENSE SAVINGS (USDm)

BOPAT ROE (%)1
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1 Business Operating Profit after tax return on equity, excluding unrealized gains and losses. FY-17 adjusted for the impact of the hurricanes Harvey, Irma and Maria, charges related 
to the Group’s restructuring recognized through BOP and the change to the UK capital gains tax indexation relief.

2 Target unadjusted for OnePath Life acquisition which is expected to close in November 2018 (see news release of December 11, 2017).

On track to deliver our 2017-2019 targets

Z-ECM RATIO (%) CUMULATIVE CASH REMITTANCES 
(USDbn)

12.1%

Target2

>12.0%

FY-17

132%

Target range

120%

FY-17

100%

100%
3.7

>9.5

FY-17 2017 - 2019 Target2

Target ~300 ~700 ~1,100 1,500

2016 2017 2018 20192015
Achieved

USD 700m
as of FY-17
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ILLUSTRATIVE BOPAT ROE DEVELOPMENT
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1 Target to be increased by ~50bps for OnePath Life acquisition which is expected to close in November 2018 (see news release of December 11, 2017).
2 FY-17 adjusted for the impact of the hurricanes Harvey, Irma and Maria, charges related to the Group’s restructuring recognized through BOP and the change to the UK capital gains tax 

indexation relief.
3 Including expected impact of OnePath Life acquisition in Australia subject to regulatory approval.

Indicative ROE development enhanced by OnePath life 
acquisition, US tax reform and capital return

Non-operating 
items

12%1

NIAS ROE

0-1%

2019Capital 
allocation 

/ Other

0.5-1%

Life & Farmers 
growth

(incl. OnePath 
Life acquisition)3

~0.5%

Loss ratio 
improvement

~1.75%

Expense savings

~0.5%

US taxGrowth in 
equity base and 
market impacts

1.5-2%

FY-172

12.1%

~14%
~0.5%
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BREAKDOWN OF EXPENSE SAVINGS (%)
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We are reducing costs while continuing to invest in capabilities

CAPABILITY INVESTMENTS 

31%
38% 41%

59%
31%

40%

11%

32%
19%

Rest of period
Cumulative net 
expense savings

USD 800m

FY-17
Cumulative net 
expense savings

USD 700m

FY-15
Cost base

USD 10.3bn

Group Business Units Operations

Group capabilities

Digital, process & 
platform simplification

Regulatory & 
Compliance

~USD 800m
p.a.
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NURSE CASE MANAGER (NCM) MODEL
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We are leveraging technology to further improve our 
underwriting performance and claims management

NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING (NLP)

 NCM can be engaged to improve outcomes for workers, employers, 
and Zurich.

 Establish early referral model to NCMs to evaluate medical necessities, 
advise on mitigation, and optimize care plans.

 Model flags 2.5x more claims as early referral, reduces claim costs by 
35%, and delivers resolutions for faster return to work authorizations. 

 NLP synthesizes claims demand packages for relevant information.

 NLP pilot in liability claims enabled effective review of demand 
package submissions. 

 Building on the liability pilot, we have rolled out NLP capabilities to 
other areas (~37% of ZNA claims).

Outcome with 
NCM

Outcome 
without NCM

DaysFNOL (First notice of loss)

Severity

Improved effectiveness and efficiency 

~130 pages per 
submission

<30 minutes average 
submission response time
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BUSINESS AND GEOGRAPHICAL MIX (% of NEP)
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We are rebalancing our P&C portfolio to manage volatility and 
reduce long-term inflation risk 

LOSS AND COMMISSION RATIO

21% 18%

27% 28%

28% 26%

15% 18%

9%10%

FY-17FY-15

Motor LiabilityProperty Workers
compensation

Specialties
AY Loss ratio (%)

C
o
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o
n
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%
)

Indicative trend

NA Commercial Auto

EMEA Workers compensation

EMEA Property

Travel

LatAm Property

LatAm Specialties

NA Specialties

NA Workers compensation

Shrinking

Growing

Stable
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2017 GROUP CAT REINSURANCE PROTECTION (USDm)
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We effectively reduced the Group’s net retention and lowered 
large loss volatility 

LARGE LOSS VOLATILITY

2014/2015

2016/2017

Hurricane Harvey, Irma and Maria: 
Improved earnings by USD 0.3bn through 

reduction in attachment point vs 2015

10% co-participation

501 600 600

460 250 250

300

750
750

750

750

200
200

200

200

350

200

Rest of World 
all perils

US
earthquakes

US
all perils 
(excl. EQ)

105

Europe
all perils

Global aggregate 
cat treaty

7501

250
200

1 Franchise deductible of USD 25m, i.e., losses greater than USD 25m count towards erosion of the retention (annual aggregate deductible).

8ppts

Q4-15Q3-15Q2-15Q1-15Q4-14Q3-14Q2-14Q1-14

2ppts

Q2-17Q1-17Q4-16Q3-16Q2-16Q1-16 Q4-17Q3-17
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Z-ECM AND SST RATIO1 (%)
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Very strong capital position and a high level of conversion of 
earnings to cash remittances supporting our attractive payout

NET CASH REMITTANCES (USDbn)

2.0

2.5

-0.9-0.6 -0.8

0.5
1.1

1.5

1.2

1.1
0.4

0.9

1.7

FY-15

3.9

FY-17

3.7

-0.2

FY-16

2.8

0.1

Non Core Businesses

Group Functions & Operations

Farmers

Global Life

General Insurance

216%

189%

217%

196%

132%
125%121%122%

127%

80%

120%

160%

200%

240%

FY-17FY-16

114%

185%

FY-13FY-12

204%2

FY-15FY-14

Z-ECMSST

1 The Swiss Solvency Test (SST) ratio as of January 1, 2018 is calculated based on the Group’s internal model, which is subject to the review and approval of the Group’s regulator, the Swiss Financial Market 
Supervisory Authority (FINMA). The full year ratio is filed with FINMA and is subject to its approval.

2 After restatement for model changes (FY-16 SST ratio of 227% before restatements).
3 Q1-18 Z-ECM reflects midpoint estimate with an error margin of +/- 5ppts.

133% 
at Q1-183
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Strengthened core businesses while extracting capital from 
non-core portfolios and returning ~USD 3.8bn to shareholders

Sale of P&C business in Taiwan

Reinsurance of an individual Life risk portfolio

Sale of P&C business in Middle East

BusinessType of deal
Strategic rationale

ScaleDistributionSkills

2
0
1
6

2
0
1
7

2
0
1
8

Lojas Romera D.A.2

RCIS M&A

MAA Takaful M&A

Macquarie Life M&A

Cover-More/ Halo M&A

Standard Chartered D.A.2

OnePath (ANZ Life) M&A

QBE Latam M&A

Travel Ace/ Universal Travel

Fast Shop P&C Retail - WarrantyD.A.2

P&C Retail - Warranty

P&C Retail & other - Crop

Retail - Takaful

Life Retail - Protection

P&C Retail - Travel

Life Retail 

Life Retail - Protection

P&C

P&C Retail - TravelM&A

Sale of NSW CTP1 run-off

Sale of Endsleigh

2
0
1
8

Sale of a Singapore Life portfolio

Sale of a MedMal legacy portfolio

Sale of workplace pensions and savings business

May 29, 2018

MAIN RECENT DIVESTMENTS AND CAPITAL ACTIONS MAIN RECENT ACQUISITIONS

EuroAmerica Life RetailM&A/P.T.3

Reinsurance of a closed annuity book

Deutsche Bank Global Financial Services Investor Conference

Bright Box M&A Connected cars

Sale of P&C business in Morocco

Sale of P&C business in South Africa

Buy-back program for a variable annuity book

1 New South Wales Compulsory Third Party.
2 Distribution agreement.
3 Portfolio transfer.
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A balanced 
and diverse 
global business

Our proposition to investors

12May 29, 2018

HIGHLY CASH GENERATIVE BUSINESS MODEL SUPPORTING AN ATTRACTIVE AND GROWING DIVIDEND, UNDERLINED BY:

Industry leading 
capital levels

Stable, consistent 
and conservatively 
managed balance 
sheet

Consistent growth 
with scope to 
enhance returns 
through capital 
re-deployment

Deutsche Bank Global Financial Services Investor Conference
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Certain statements in this document are forward-looking statements, including, but not limited to, statements that are predictions of 
or indicate future events, trends, plans or objectives of Zurich Insurance Group Ltd or the Zurich Insurance Group (the ‘Group’). 
Forward-looking statements include statements regarding the Group’s targeted profit, return on equity targets, expenses, pricing conditions, dividend policy and underwriting and claims 
results, as well as statements regarding the Group’s understanding of general economic, financial and insurance market conditions and expected developments. Undue reliance should not be 
placed on such statements because, by their nature, they are subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties and can be affected by other factors that could cause actual results and 
plans and objectives of Zurich Insurance Group Ltd or the Group to differ materially from those expressed or implied in the forward looking statements (or from past results). Factors such as (i) 
general economic conditions and competitive factors, particularly in key markets; (ii) the risk of a global economic downturn; (iii) performance of financial markets; (iv) levels of interest rates 
and currency exchange rates; (v) frequency, severity and development of insured claims events; (vi) mortality and morbidity experience; (vii) policy renewal and lapse rates; and (viii) changes in 
laws and regulations and in the policies of regulators may have a direct bearing on the results of operations of Zurich Insurance Group Ltd and its Group and on whether the targets will be 
achieved. Zurich Insurance Group Ltd undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any of these forward-looking statements, whether to reflect new information, future events or 
circumstances or otherwise.

All references to ‘Farmers Exchanges’ mean Farmers Insurance Exchange, Fire Insurance Exchange, Truck Insurance Exchange and their subsidiaries and affiliates. The three Exchanges are 
California domiciled interinsurance exchanges owned by their policyholders with governance oversight by their Boards of Governors. Farmers Group, Inc. and its subsidiaries are appointed as 
the attorneys-in-fact for the Farmers Exchanges and in that capacity provide certain non-claims administrative and management services to the Farmers Exchanges. Neither Farmers Group, Inc., 
nor its parent companies, Zurich Insurance Company Ltd and Zurich Insurance Group Ltd, have any ownership interest in the Farmers Exchanges. Financial information about the Farmers 
Exchanges is proprietary to the Farmers Exchanges, but is provided to support an understanding of the performance of Farmers Group, Inc. and Farmers Reinsurance Company.

It should be noted that past performance is not a guide to future performance. Please also note that interim results are not necessarily indicative of full year results.

Persons requiring advice should consult an independent adviser.

This communication does not constitute an offer or an invitation for the sale or purchase of securities in any jurisdiction.

THIS COMMUNICATION DOES NOT CONTAIN AN OFFER OF SECURITIES FOR SALE IN THE UNITED STATES; SECURITIES MAY NOT BE OFFERED OR SOLD IN THE UNITED STATES ABSENT 
REGISTRATION OR EXEMPTION FROM REGISTRATION, AND ANY PUBLIC OFFERING OF SECURITIES TO BE MADE IN THE UNITED STATES WILL BE MADE BY MEANS OF A PROSPECTUS THAT MAY 
BE OBTAINED FROM THE ISSUER AND THAT WILL CONTAIN DETAILED INFORMATION ABOUT THE COMPANY AND MANAGEMENT, AS WELL AS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Disclaimer and cautionary statement

May 29, 2018 Deutsche Bank Global Financial Services Investor Conference 13



©
 Z

u
ri

ch

CALL US

Investor Relations
Richard Burden +41 44 628 96 40
Francesco Bonsante +41 44 628 00 68
Samuel Han +41 44 625 32 57
Gianni Vitale +41 44 625 48 26

Rating Agency Management
Michèle Matlock +41 44 625 28 50

Events
Patricia Heina +41 44 625 38 44
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For further information

VISIT OR FOLLOW US

 Investor Relations website

 Financial results and reports

Follow us
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CALENDAR:

 June 6, 2018, Goldman Sachs 22nd Annual European Financial Conference, Frankfurt
 August 9, 2018, Half year results 2018
 September 6-7, 2018, UBS Best of Switzerland Conference 2018, Opfikon-Glattbrugg
 September 25-26, 2018, Bank of America Merrill Lynch Conference 2018, London
 November 8, Update for the nine months ended September 30, 2018
 December 5, 2018, Investor Day 2018


